	01/28/2003 10:23 3037409042		JOHN R LEY LLC		PAGE 04	
	FG 10-15-2002	, F	8 - 2003	U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
M20 10-4-03	oi 102251188		47246	▼	•	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Name of conveying party(ies:)		2. Name and	address of receiving	party(ies)	
	Robert L. Bromley	• 1	Name: <u>C</u>	ONMED Corporation		
			Internal Ad	dress:	- 2	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached			10,		
	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 525 French Road			
	🛭 Assignment	☐ Merger	City: <u>Utica</u> State: <u>New York</u> ZIP: <u>13502-599</u> 4			
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		- 10002 O		
	☐ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached		ned? 🗆 Yes No	
	Execution Date: Sept. 20, 2002	29/	16862 9	,		
	If this document is being filed togetl A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	nt No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No					
	 Name and address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: <u>John R. Ley</u>					
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40:00			
			🔀 Enclo	sed		
	Street Address: Suite 610 5299 DTC Boulevard		Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:			
	City: Greenwood Village State: CO ZIP: 80111-3327					
1.			12-1087			
	0/09/2002 GADDF01 00000028 29168629 2 FC:581 40.00 QP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
("		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and le copy of the original document.	pelief, the foregoing in	nformation is true a	and correct and any a	attached copy is a true	
	John R. Ley Name of Person Signing	Signa	Jh.		October 4, 2002	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 24,338

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert L. Bromley, having a residence address of 2911 West Long Drive, Unit E, Littleton, Colorado 80120, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a ELECTROSURGICAL GENERATOR for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket No. 24.338 in the law firm of John R. Ley, LLC, 5299 DTC Boulevard, Suite 610, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111-3327, and which is executed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, ConMed Corporation, Assignee, a New York Corporation, whose post office address is 525 French Road, Utica, New York 13502-5994, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One and no/100ths Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, international and foreign national and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee, agreeably with the term of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013394 FRAME: 0725 assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits and declarations, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

benefit of, the successors, assigns and	legal representatives of the parties hereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
20 day of SEPTEMBER	, 2002.
	514IX 1
	Robert L. Bromley
	Robert 2: Biorniey
STATE OF <u>COLOYACO</u> COUNTY OF <u>Arapahoe</u>	•
STATE OF NOTAGO	/)ss.
COUNTY OF Wapahae	
anth.	en tenten, 2002, before a Notary
	Robert L. Bromley, who is personally known to
me to be the same person whose name	e is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that he signed, sealed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes	and delivered the same instrument as a free and
voluntary act for the uses and purposes	s therein set forth.
My commission expires	
Witness my hand and official se	al.
	Marta: TO
可以是一种的人,但是一种人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人们的人	atterino 1. Sm
(See See See See See See See See See See	Notary Public
TO NOTARA PE	
	•

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/04/2002

My Commission Expires 03 24.1

PATENT REEL: 013394 FRAME: 0726